
5/19/2022

Submitted Date

Yes

740,010.10$   

206,825.00$   

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20210527

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

3,070,112.00$   

2,330,101.90$   

Yes

No -$   

533,185.10$   

02082.2021

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Trash and Recycling Trucks

Fund

Shop9700.770.1920.5802.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2022-0479
Legistar File ID

6/21/2022
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

City Council approval to amend Resolution 96-22 to authorize the purchase of one recycling truck through Doggett 
Freightliner of Springdale, AR for the new total amount of $206,825.00

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Les McGaugh FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



MEETING OF JUNE 21, 2022 

TO: Mayor and City Council 

THRU: Terry Gulley, Assistant Public Works Director 

FROM: Les McGaugh, Fleet Services Support Manager 

DATE: May 19, 2022 

SUBJECT: Amend Resolution 96-22 

RECOMMENDATION: 
City Council approval to amend Resolution 96-22 to authorize the purchase of one recycling 
truck through Doggett Freightliner of Springdale, AR for the new total amount of $206,825.00 

BACKGROUND: 
Resolution 96-22 was approved by City Council on May 3, 2022 to award Bid 22-31 to Doggett 
Freightliner and authorize the purchase of one recycling truck for a total of $203,025.00. 

DISCUSSION: 
Doggett Freightliner submitted their bid price in March of 2022, which was inclusive of a 
surcharge of $2,900.  In April of 2022, Doggett Freightliner received correspondence from the 
manufacturer that an additional surcharge would be applied to all current model year units to be 
built after May 30, 2022 for an amount of $3,800.00.  This brings the current total to 
$206,825.00.  The additional surcharge does not bring the total above the second lowest bidder. 

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Sufficient funds have been budgeted and collected for this purchase. 

Attachments: 
Resolution 96-22 
Freightliner DTNA Communication 























 DTNA Communication
 April 19, 2022

CY22 - MY23 Price Surcharge Update

4/19/2022 • Pricing 

Dear Dealer Partners, 

As discussed with you yesterday, the continued challenging global and domestic 
economic conditions have made it necessary for Daimler Truck North America 
(DTNA) to implement an additional pricing surcharge on all MY23 Freightliner & 
Western Star trucks (details below). Increases are in addition to the $2,900 - 
$4,500 Total MY23 Surcharge announced in December 2021 for CY22/MY23 
units. 

This new surcharge will be applied on CY22 units with a schedule build date 
starting May 30th, 2022. Units with a schedule build date on or before May 29th, 
2022 are price protected and will not be impacted by the newly updated surcharge. 

DTNA is committed to release MY24 Pricing in Q3/2022 

Below are the updated Model Year 2023 Pricing Surcharge Details: 

Values in USD

Models 

Total MY23 

Surcharge 

(as of 

January 1st, 

2021) 

Additional 

Surcharge 

Total MY23 

Surcharge As 

of May 

30th**, 2022 

Cascadia*/5700 $4,200 $5,700 $9,900 

4700/47X/4900/49X/122SD/6900  $4,500 $5,800 $10,300 

M2 106/112 & 108/114SD $2,900 $3,800 $6,700 
*Includes eCascadia ** Indicates schedule build date

• The Total MY23 Surcharge fee applies to all units included in your CY22
Dealer Reservation System plan, including both Program and Concession
reservations with a schedule build date of May 30th, 2022 or after.

• The total non-discountable surcharge will be presented as a single line
item on the truck invoice.

• Dealers are responsible to update and include Total MY23 Surcharge on
all current and future quotes for CY22/MY23.

• Total MY23 Surcharge is in addition to all previous CY22 Surcharges
announced by DTNA including FCCC for the Tire Surcharge, DD13 Gen
5, CARB22, Standard Destination & Freight, etc.



Order Cancellation Guidelines: 

• Entire backlog beginning 05/30 is cancellable until April 29th, 2022
(program and concession). This includes units inside the standard 90 day
window from schedule build date.

• After April 29th, 2022 standard cancellation policies apply:
o Program trucks are non-cancellable.
o Cancellations will only be accepted outside of 90 days from

schedule build date.
o Q3 cancellations required by 5/31, Q4 cancellations required by

7/1.

John O’Leary 
President & CEO 

David Carson 
SVP Sales & Marketing 

Copyright © Daimler Trucks North America LLC. 

All rights reserved. Daimler Trucks North America LLC is a Daimler company. 




